SRS

e g g
v

s

— ——

R

-

e Amion Advo

-

o

cale,

o T

b4 2

A

-

W. €, ANSLOW

e . o
WEEBERKEILY JOURNAL

| Our Country with its United Iulerests.

EDITOR AND PROPRIETOR -

Vor. XXVIL—No. 26.

-

Nowcastle, Wednesday, April 4, 1894.

(
{

WHoLE No. 1378

Law & Collcctors Office.

oharles J. Thomsa,

Barris’er § Notary DPuablic,

Solicitor for Bank Nova Scotia

Poctor for Estates

Offlces Newcastle and
Bathurst, N. B.

0. J. MacCULLY, M. A- M. D..
Memb, ROY. C0L. SURG,, LONDON,

SPECIALIST.
DISEASES OF EYE EAR & THROAT

Office : Cor. Westmorland and 3lawn Streel

Moncton.

o tom, Nov. 17 1884.

Dr. H. A. FISH,
Ncweastle. N B.

1ec. 23, 1891,

W. A. Wilson, M. D.

and_Surgeon,
N. B.

Physician
DERBY, - - -

Derby Nov 5, 183 .

J. R. LAWLOR,

Aucticneér
merchant,

and Commission

N ewcastile, New Brubpswick.

Prompt returrs made on opsignmen of
merchandize. Auact,ons attended to in tewn
sad country

S. R. Foster & Son,

" MAKNUFACTUZRS OF

WIRE NAILS/
: WIRE BRADS
Steel and

fon ot NAILS,

And SFTKES3, TACKS, BRADS, SHOE

NAILS. HUNGARIAN NAILS, &c.

ST.JOHN N.B.
Waverley H-tel.

The Subscriber has thoroughly fitted up and
newly furnished the rooms of the well known.
McKeen house, Newcastle, andis preparz1 to
receive and accommodate transient guests. A

ood table and pleasant rooms provided.
Sample roors if required.

R-B. Giemley’s teams will attend all trains

and boats in connection with this house.

John McKeen.

Newcastle, March 28, 1893.

Propertie= for Sale

PDAILLH: U =Lk

The lot of laud 350x200- feet, and cempara-

tively new dwelling honve theeon sityated on
Willium St., conveniently sitaated near Post
Office and rail way station, and commanding a

fine view of the Restigouche River.

For terms and particulars apply to the

owner, Mrs.
Montgomery, Esq., Collector of Cnstoms.

Dalhousie, March 24, 1893.

MUSIGAL TUITION.

Miss Edith Troy.
Craduate of Mount Auilisen

Conservatory of Music, is now

prepared to take pupils in

PIANO FORTE, PIPE ORGAN, and

VOCAL CULTURE.
Terms on Applicatian.
Newoastle, June 6th, 1893,

Healthy Digestion,
A Clear Complexion,

A round form, an elastic step, and last, but not
least, a happy sta‘e of mind, is the dearest
wish of dyspeptics aad the debilitated gencrally.
No other tonic is so well caleulated to bring
ahout these results as

e AU AN NS

Wicrobe  Killer,

THE MOST SUCCESSFUL TONIC OF
THE AGE.

invigorates the brain and
It is a superior liver and

we'l as blood parifier It
A BLESSING

It promptly
pervous systeni.
kidney remedy as
cures vheumatism and ma'aria.
TO THE =ICK.

Bzaware of imitations. No othe~ preparation
of similar name possesses the sawce medicinal
qualities,

At zll chemists, cr 120 King street west,
Torouto.

WA, RADSH  CRIBY KILLER 00, 1id |

E. Lo Street Agt, Newcastle,
N. B.

NV SPRING GOODS

Being received almost daily at our store.—
Prints, Ginghams, Dress goods and T'weeds.

ROOM PAPER.

Big Stock samples now ready.

BILINDS.
OPAQUE SPRING BLINDS

in the mast desirable shades and patterns.

CURTAIN POLES.

Good assortment.

Lots of other goods as well.
Come in and see them and get our prices.

Thos. A. Clarke.

Newcastle, Mar. 6. 1894,

Isabellx Chisholm, or to Wm. |

Bright Eyes, |

Iaent I was so poorly that I could no

<l fzel like a new man.”
«it will cure any case.”
.

|
These are the enthusiastic words of th |
qgentleman whose portrait appears witl |

these lines. 1lis own statement is fies

Jrom any wordiness or “‘ writing up.”

|
|

For the past five or gsix years I hav.
ecn troubled with DyspePsia.  In the
vinter of 92 I was compleiely *‘usec
p,” so much so that I tried three doctor:
vithout receiving any benefit from thei:
veatment I tried other dyspepsia medi
ines without success.

During that period of tr.al and experi

vork steadily for one haif hour at a tim«
vithout going to my house and lying
lown. !

At last I went to W. E. Thistle’s drug
itore to get something to relieve me, anc
‘¢ recommended GRODER'S SYRUP.
have taken two bottles and am now
OMPIETELY CURED. I feel like a new
nan; I can eat or drink anything and en-
oy my food. Ihave recommended yom
emery to others. I cannotsay too much
n its favor. Yours truly,

G. W. Cox.

P. S.—TI am confident that Groder’s
yrup will cure any casc of Dyspepsia i1
Lis properly used. Others who suffer as 1
id shounld know of the intrinsic merit of
our remedy. For some time I have felt
i my duty to write you and let you know
ast what two bottles of your medicine
ave done for me. This statement is to
e used as you think best. It is true
1 every particular, as my friends can
estify.—G. W. C.

Mr. Cox is a well-known carpenter and
siner of Hartland.

Hartland, Carleton Co., 7, 20, 1898

R

SAFE
BRISTOL’S
8UGAR-COATED

o
2

TTIITTVANI

VEGETABLE

PILILS

PROMPT

R

| Fasy ro r4KE

CANADA HOUSE
Chatbam, New Bronswirk,
#Wm. JOHNSTON, Proprietor,

CONVENIENT of Access
Good Sampie rooms for Com-
mereial travellers.

Clifton Hc;use.

Princes and ‘43 Gemain Street
ST.JOHN N. B.

A N. Peters, Prop'.

Heated by Steam throvghbut. ~Prompt at-
tent;?u nng moderste charges. Telephone
ommuiua‘eation with all parts of the city.

April 6th, 1889.

The DerbY HousE,

NEWCASTLE, ¥. B.
(Formerly Mitchel House,)

This Hotel has been refitted and newly tur-

nished. Every atteniion paid to the comfort

of guests.

. Sample Room Free.
TERAIS 31.'2.5p€r day.
I P. Leizhton.

Newcastle March 22, 1893.

~ TAILORING

I wish to remind my patrons and the public
generally that ] am still

Qarrylng on the Tailoring

ia the old stand over Messrs. Sutherland and

Creaghan’s Store. I have 2 fine
LINE OF SAMPLES

o select from. Parties furnishing their own

goods can have them madecpin ,
(00D STYLE

and Cheaper than elsewhere. Perfect Satis

faction has been given in the past and I can

naraatee the same in the future.
J. R. McDUNALD.
Newcastle Sept. 1862

“Bumber Dealers,

BlmgFres; Petit Rocher, Glou-

1 oester.N B, -

s _ :
Man 117 >tarers of Cedar Shingles, Box Shooks, 1
Dimens® ¢ Lusyber_in hard and soft woods,
8pool -, ete. T e

—_—— e

J0AN MORRISON &0,

JOHN MORRISON & Co.
Elm Tiee, Pctii Rocher, Nov, 19, 1892,

h,ILLINERY.

I have justopeuel an elezant line of

Fall and Wintor Millinery

in all the latest Trimiming Novelties, plushes,
silk velvets, plain and shot Surahs. birds,
wings, aigrettes, plnmes flowers and faney
trimming pins, ladies’ broockes, Monogram
and fancy bordered handkerchiefs, neckties
and 2prons, childrens’ collars, iunfants’ cloaks,
bonnets, bibs &e.

Trimmed Millivery always on hand

whici canant fail to please in both

style and price

All work done neatly, promptly and in first

class style.

JENNIE E. WRIGHT.

next Messrs. H. Williston & Co, Jewelers.

Nawzastle, oct. 17, 1893

Do Yoo Recuguize’, 1t?

This is the beel of the

- GRANBY  RUBBER

Look for this pattern on the heel when yov
buy a Rubber or Overshoe. 1t gunarantees a
perfect article.

Granby Rubbers
: Wear Like Iron.

Ask your dealer for them.

NOLT'ICE:

To the Farmers.
The Frenci Fort Grist Mill will be
reaay for Grinding Wheat, Oats,
Buckwheat, &c the first of
November, with Mr. Peter
Swapson in charge.

- . B FISH.

Take it always—Take no other

ror COughs ana Colds
Gray’s Red

of Spruce
Sy rap  Gum

THE OLD STANDARD REMEDY
FOR COUGHS, COLDS, ASTHMA
and all Affections of the Lungs.

Be sure you get Gray's Syrup. T'is Gray's

that cures. 25c¢. and 50c. a bottle. Sold
everywhere.

KERRY WATSON & CO. PnorricToRs
MONTREAL.

———TCR—

SEOUP, WAOOPING COUGH,
COUGHS AND COLDS.

OVER 40 YEARS IN USE.
27 CSNTS TER BOTTLE. |
*RMITRONG ™ CO., PROPRIETORS

SATNT oUHN, N. B,

Great Red\uction in
Drices.

Estey.s Cod Liver 0il Cream,

former price 50c. now 40c.

BOSCHES 'GERMAN SYRUP,

former price 75c. now 6Ce.

GREEN'S AUGUST FLOWER,

former price 75c. now 60c,

MEDICALHALL,
fi. . JOENSTOME,

i follows Mr. Mitchell.

: Ehz @ur&l Pegislature.

Frederiction, March 21.—Mr. Powell
He said the fact
that the prcvincial scereiary bac admit-
ted a deficit regarced as a
small shadow of things to come. Mr.
Mitchell had attempted to justify the
several items of over expenditures, but
he (Powell) was astonished that no
justificoticn was attempted of the large
over expencditures of moneys that hal
not been authorized by this legislaiure,
when there wasa law which required
that when such over expenditures were
made particulars of them should have
been laid before th.e house within three
days after the opening of the session.
The secretary had attempted to explain
away certain things in counection with
the chief commissioner’s office, particu-
la1ly with respect to the expenditure of
by-roads, aud perhaps he would be able
to explain how it was that while over
$16,000 was estimated for public build-
ings and so charged in the auditor gen-
eral’s report, the details of the expendi-
ture an ounted to little more than $9,000.
Those. who heard the secietary last year
announce his estimates, and who had
heard him again today, must have been
astonishel at how unreliable these
estimates have turned oui to be.

might be

When he (Powell) made thie prophecy
last year that the deficit for 1893 would
be not less than $42,000 he had stated
that he based his pred:ction on the state-
ment of the provincial secretary that the
lands sales would yield additional
revenue $£40,000. These sales had realiz-
ed over £69 000 additional 1evenue, and
cutting down this delicit estimated
220,000 by this - statement of the
secretary tcday, his (the speaker’s) pre-
diction of last year regarding the extent
of the deficit had been proved to within
$2,000 of the actual talance against the
provinee. The government had taken
areat creait' for -the abclition cf the
‘egislative council, aud had given asa
main rcason why it should be aboliched
the argument that its adclition would
effect a eaving to the country of about
88,000 a year, while the facts are that
in the matters of controllable ex-
denditure there has been no decrease,
but some few dollars of an increase. He
wouid direct particular attertion to the
uureliable character of the estimates as
submitted to the house by Mr. Mitchell
last year. We were-told that the esti-
mate for the administration of justice of
$15,000 weuld be.amnply sufficient. The
expenditure was $17,458, which was an
over expenditure of $2,458. Theestimate
for agriculture was $24,958, while the
expenditure fell short -of that sum by
$3,158. In their saviog they pivched
agricultare. ;

Con‘ingencies were piaced at §12,000
and the expenditure exceeded that sum by
$1,169. Education was estimated to coet
$175,019. The espenditure was $181,
072, or an increase of §5,052. He con-
gratulated the country - rather than the
government upon this increased ex.
penditure for education.

The esiimate for executive govern-
ment was $25,860 and the expendifure
§26,275, or un over expenditure of $415.
The item for interest has been estimated
at $111,000. He told the provincial
secretary at the time the item was $2,000
too emall, and the expenliture wa:$2,385
beyend the estimated sum. For the
legiel: vre the estimate was $19,742 and
the expenditure $132 more  tnau that
sum.

The estimates for public works was
$165,000, aud the expenditure was $209,-
394, or an over expenditure of $44,394.
The estimate for public buildings has
been $16,300, the expenditure was but
$11,054. Though the auditor general's
report made it appeag, that the whole
sum of $16,300 had been expended,
where is the remaining $5,000 accounted
for?

Mr. Pitts—The rest 1s gone 1n boodle.

Mr. Powell—I will not eay itis gone
in btocdle, but there should be some ex-
planation regarding this amount. Take
the five great items of controllable ex-
penditure, contingencies, public printing,
criminal prosccutions, executive govern-
ment, and of legislature, and it
would be fourd that there had been no
saving uander these headings since the
legislative council was abolished. Tuke
contingencies first and we find tbat there
was expended $13, 192 of whizh sum
$1,115 was chargeable to the legislative

cost

the expeuditure under this heading last
year was $13,169, or an increase, leav-

gencies, of $1,072. Public printing
kad eost in 1892 the sum of $12,492, of
which §1.492 was the estimate last year
made by the provincial secretary charge-
Last year
the expenditure under putlic printing

able to the legislative conncil.

and $1,721 last year or an increase of
£1,366.

Executive government cost $355

charged to the legislative council, leav-
ing the cost of the present legislature |
ouly 817,352, and last year, with the
council abolished, the cost of legislature
was 819,875, or an increase over 1892 of
$2,524. The increase on these different
items 1n 1893 over 1892 was $8 205.

~
Oct. 24th,1393.

Newcastle, Jan. 6ch, 1894.

| cost of the legislative council, you will
still have an increase of £523 in these
controllable expenditures cv.r and above
what they cost the

other

when legislative
In the
extravagance of th: government had
swallowed the whole saving resulling
from tbhe abolition of the legislative
council and $523 besides. The pro-
vincial secretary had attempted to make
it appear that ths over expendifure in
the item of administration of justice was
due-almost altogether to the inctease in
the jury fees. There was little more
than one quarter of the increase due te
thal cuse, certainly pot one third.

council existed. words,

Why was it necessary to go outside of
the attorney general and solicitor general
in conuection with criminal prosecutions,
and why should commissionersbeappoint-
ed to do the work that the government
should do, in addition to saddling on the
country the extra expense? The govern-
ment were leaving to themselves little or
nothiug to do except routine business,
He ventured the opinion that neither the
attorney general nor the solicitor general
was required to give thirty days of his
time each year to attending to court
matters in his official capacity, and under
snch circumstances it was unfair to {ax
the country for so wmuch for outside legal
asvistance in connection with criminal
prosccutions and other woirk that should
be done by the attcrney general and the
solicitor general. The attorney general
had, when in opposition, even found
fault with the having of a solicitor gen-
eral at the expense of the public.

bir. Blair-- T never was opposed to
the office of solicitor general.

Mr. Powell— I hearl you oun the
platform at Sackville, when you were in
oppositicn, condemn the cffice as a
useless expense on the country.

Mr. Blair—I néver said so in my life.

Mr. Powell said if the attorney general
and colicitor general could not attend to
all the criminal business some one mar
outside might be got to do the work for
much less than it had cost last vear.
Mr. Pugsley’s bill in the Stevens’ case
wus at the rate of $30 per day. That
tame gentleman was paid $1,000 as law
clerk to this legislature,' and until his
appointment it had not been necessary in
this legislature tc have a law clerk.

Mr. Blair— I was under the impres-

sion Mr. End had Leen law clerk here at
one time,

Mr. Powell— If Mr. End held the
office for a year or two the office was
then abolizhed, because it was found not
to be desirable or necessary to continue
the office. Coming to agriculture, the
provincial secretary had claimed great
credit for their efforts in this direction.
A few years ago they did very little for

been tardy for o long, they had theiwr

the farmers in Ontario and at Ottawa.
Last year this government gave $1,500
in aid of creameries, and it is- proposed
te increase the amount this year. The
year before last the only assistance given
was $600. If the secretary found the
farmers well pleased with theagricultural
policy of this government he (Powell)
had met an eatirely different class of
tarmers, for his experience ard observa-
tion were that the farmers of the country
condemned the government for their
agricvltural policy

When this government came into
power they found that tLe stock farm in
Kings county was a decrepit institution,
They should have aholished it immediate-
ly, instead of which they maintained ‘it
from 1883 down to 1892, with re}eipts
fiom 1t of $8,917, as againsf ex-
penditures ‘of $31,408, or at a ]oss&hé
provinze of $22,491,

Mr: Biair—Were we answerable for
the stock farm?

Mr. Powell—Certainly for continning
a nuisadce. The govéinment’s pclicy
with regard to the importation of stock
had not been a successful one. The
government had gone beyond what the
province ever intended in the importation
of horses and had grne into the juckey
and racing business. The horse im-
portation from 1887 down to last year
had cost, with all expenses added, $69,-
{070, while the recerpts hal been only
&28,581, or.at a loss to the province of
$40,489.  The government’s policy in
this direction could not Le defended.
He (Powell) was not going to defend the

 to agriculture, or for that matter on any
other question. He had been able to

had oot been a success with respect to the
stock farm or the stock impoctations, and
he thought the house would agree with

him when he said that their policy |

of cutting dewn the grants to the
agricnltaral societies had beeun fraught

was 814,002, according to the secretary’s | with bad results. The men who compgs,‘ they ‘did not originate -auything ;

showing, or an increase of §3,000. | ed the socivties knew beet how the money they A ! ;
Criwinal presecutions cost 8355 in 1892, | 1,541d be expended in the interest of the | had drawn aid from Mercier in

]countly.
|

| diture in this item, hut it was a wonder
| that he found no better excuse for the
Igreat over expenditure than the state-
[ ment that the government was pressed by
printers and publishers

[Hon. Mr+ Mitchell said that the

the farmers of the province. After having

eyes opened by what was Leing done for

catalogue, the crown land hand bock and
other extra matters of printing and had

Mr. Powell—These items would not
amount to oue-half the over expenditure.
The prices charged for public priating

were very excessive. Take for instance

pages.
seven hundred and fifty pages, which
had been printed in the Globe cffice. and
had cost very little more than Mr. Carter
of Progress had charged for a book of 110
pages.

Mr. Blair—How many copies of Mr.
Stockton’s bookgvere published ?

Mr. Powell—Five hundred copies.

Mr. Blawr--Two or three thousand
copies of the board of health report were
published.

Mr. Powell—The snperior quality of
! paper in the book published at the Globe
office would more than make up for the
difference in the number issued.

Mr. Blair—The board of health for
last year contained 150 pages. . You are
criticising the.price paid for last year’s
report and treating the report as though
it were the same size of this year’s.

Mr. Powell—I don’t care whether you
gay the report made 250 pagzes, the price
charged for it i3 an excessive one. Take
the 1,000 copies of the Mining Act
published by Mr. Smith. Who would
not say that the price, $129, was not
excessive for that work? The journal of
last year contained only 152 pages, and
yet it had cost the country $600. Two
thousand copies of the auditor general’s
report had cost $1,091, and this was too
large afigure for a bock of 282 pages.

pages, . had coet $927. The printing
of the Judicature act had cost $560.
The agricultual report had cost $1,041.
What had cost this government for
public printing, $9,326, he would
guarantee to have done for $5,000.

Mr. Powell— The provincial secretary
had figured the deficit for 1893 down to
$15,000, but if the extraordinary revenue
of $69,000 cn account of the timker sales

$2,183,563, or an increase of $15,335.

provincial secretary’ had left
curreat expenditure of $34,000 on ac-
count of the Woodstock bridge.

Fredericton bridge expenditure
charged to the same account ?

Mr. Blair—So it was.

sales should be treated asan extraordinary
revenue, and if this weire done it weuld,

in debt. When this government came
into power there was a bonded indebted-
ness of $876,600 and a floating indt}bled-
ness of $321,374, making a total of
$1,197,774. To this should be added
$39,000 on account of the Kent Northern;
$10,200 ‘on account of the Grand
Southern, and 750,000 om account of
the railway act of 1882, making a grand
total of $1,987,174. As against that we
had two assets—one of $150,000 on
account of the Eastern Extznsion claims,
and 604,619 to our credit with the
dominion, Add these two assete togecker
and they make §754,019, leaving a net
indcbtedress of $1,243,6565. This was
the condition of things in 1882. 1n 1893
the bonded indebtedness had grown to
$5,873,660, the details of which ne read
to the house. During the last eleven
years the average increase of the debt er
year had been §97,444. The present
governmeat n.d an additional revenue
of $104,719 mote than the old govern-
ment, and after making all -allowance
fur iuterest account that has to be paid
cn account of railway legislation of
1882, this government had to spend over
and above. what the old governwent had
at its disposal, the sum of $37,896. The
tendency of this governmeut had been to
unload their liabilities upon the muni-
cipahties, and what could be said of the
i lunatic asylum bill of last year might be

l

council.  With the council ab:“Shedhp'ﬂic\' of the old governmient in r‘:g‘“d‘.\:uid with considerable truth regarding

n:uch of the legislation of this govern-
‘ ment during the last cleven years. The

: TR, : o 2 3 I attoruey gener: wlhen i siti
ing ont the legislative council contin ’show that the policy of this government; 31070€Y general, " when in opposition,

Ihad said that in the absence of ex-
!tmvagance and corruption on the part
{of the govetnment, it would not be
| necessary to 1esort to direct taXation for
rat least thitty years. Regarding the
| legislation passed by this government

. sl
were mere imitators. They
their

: oW

taxation legislation and
copying after  Ottawa

were
and

in 1892, and $239 more than that last | WL now come to the item of l’umic;Onmrio in their encouragement to dairy
year. The legislature hdd cost 25,034 PrinUng. It s By wonder that the ;0 and Le had seen it 1utimated that
in 1892, of which $7,682 should be Steretary apologized for the over expen-| poy \were now going across the burder to

!copy after the laws of that countr;.
| For years he had been trying to induce
l the government to bring the expenditure
{\vir.hiu the income. Fiom the state-
{ment made to-day by the provincial
secretary he had no hesitation in saying

If increase in the item was due to the extra that next year the deficit would mot be
you deduct from this 8,682, the annual printing, and had named the scheol l:s than §75,000.

The printing of the school manual, 89

was taken into consideration, the deficit
in reality would be but little short of
$80,000. The net debt of the province
in 1892 was‘§2,168,228 ; in 1893 it was

In dealing with current expenses the
out a

If the
Woodstock bridge expeuditure went to
capital account, why should mnot the
be

Mr. Pawell—1f auch an expenditure
as the Woodstock bridge should be charg-
ed to capital account, then the extiaordi-
nary rtevenue received from the timber

as be had said, bring us out scme $84,000

from: the tl.rone, was introduced this
(afternoon. It is simply a lien for wood-

| with the clerk of the county court for the
| ccunty in which the lumber 1s cut within
{ thirty days after the lien accrues. The
bill makes no provision for mechanies

which lasted uatil the evening of the
22ud when the house adjourned until
Tuesday 27th, to enable members to
spend their Easter holidays at their
homes

(From the Globe.)
Fredericton, March 28.—Business was

membera in attendance, bt in the even-
ing work was taken up in earnest.
Several items in the estimates were pass-
ed, the session lasting until 12.30
o’ciock. The government{ were anXious
to keep on, but wher Mr. Stocktou pro-
tested willingly gave in. Some cf the
items passed created more or less dis-
cussion, but the _talk ofs- the opposition
was considered more of .a protest against
the haste the government was showing
than against the particular appropriation
under discussion. Ever since the szssion
opened the opposition has been finding
fault over the failure of the government
to appoint the regular committees. It
was pcinted out on Thnrsday last that
consideration of supply had been taken
up and that accounts were being passed
before they could be investigated. The
uselessness of any investigation atter
wards was dwelt upon, and the point
was made that the delay was a scheme of
the government to burk inquiries intc

A large number of spectators were
present this evening and uatil B o’clock
they enjoyed a very interesting end
animated discussion on the cost cf the
public printing.  The matter Wwas
brought up as an amendment to the
proposition to go into supply and was
therefore a strictly party question and
was settled on party Jines. Whea the
motion to go into supply was made Lr
Alward opposed it with an amendment
that the public printing should, as far as
possible, be given out to public tender.—
Several supporters ot the government
favor this method of handling this
important branch of the service, which
cost annually about $11,000, but .they
did not see their way to support it asa
want of confidence resolution. Speakers
on the opposition side declared the prices
paid for printing are too high and
professed to know of many vriuters who
would do the work for less. To all the
arguments the answer was made by mem-
bers of the governmeut that the matter
was one entirely in the hands of the
Auditor General. The liouse wus asked
to believe that the ministers have abso-
lutely nothing whatever to say when the
matter of printingcomes up, but that the
Auditor General goes over the accounts
and if they are above a certain scale cuts
them dowu, and atsolutely refuses to give
one cent more unless the circumstances
are such as fully warrant it. Tke cabinet
ministers admitted, however, that they
sclected the printer who should do each
piece of work. The members of both
the government and oppositicn argued
ihat it would not be safe to let some of
the work be done by.any cther than the
Quecn’s Printer, because it was private.
They did not scem to appreciate the fact
thatevery reliable printing office keeps ite
work private, and on no Account allows
it to be kuown to outsiders what is being
done, Telegraph offices are not more
secret than are the printers in this mat-
ter.

Of course the oppusition were defeated
when the vote came on, but the matter
came up later when the -appropration
was reached, and it then took an inter-
esting turn. Mr. Stockton moved to
make the sum $8,000 instead of $11,000,
but it was expliined that the money was
to pay for bLills already incurred and he
then withdrew the amendment. Mr.
Hill, who nsually votes with the govern-
went, thovgh he sometimes speake
against them, tock a hand in this discus-
sion and argued that a large saving could
be effected by leaving out of the reports
many of the repetitions anc useless state-
ments and by taking care to &ce that
matters given in the Auditor General’s
teport 1n detail were not given elsewhete.
He gave several instauces, particularly in
the public works and educational reports,
showing that many pages were repeated
and that others were of no interest.
Ion. Mr. Emmerson admitted the force
of the argumnent and it is probable the
reports uext year Will be drawn with
greater care.

Other important matters discussed
were the appropriation of $1,000 to pay
the salary of the law clerk, Mr. Pugsley,
and the money for the splary of the engros-
sing clerk. Thke opposition were opposed
to any salary for Mr. Pugsley. Mr.
Blair argued that the avolition of the
Legislative Council has rendered it neces-
sary to most carefully guard all the leg-
i-lation and therzfore it had been consi-
dered wise to appoint the law clerk.
His argument was skilfully turued
against him by Mr. Phinuey, who quoted
one of his speeches regarding the Legis-

-

resumed this aftermoon with but tew

manual, the Judiciary act, the library ~The lien bill, promised in the speech lative Council abolition, showing that it

,was a check on legislation, served no
‘useful purpose and dil not possess any-

sfated that thesc iterns were subject to | men’s wages only upon logs and lumber 'legal or legislative ability. Mr. Phinney
| the supervision of the awiitor general.] and provides that the lien must be filed said the two speeches were not consistent.

Of course the salaiy was voted. Ou the
[matter of the engrossing clerks it was
(argued that too many are employed.
| The opposition felt the work could easily

the board of health report. This hml!‘“cn-'. tl‘hcn. followed a long discussion | be c,:m'i.ed ou by oue less, and some did
cost $596 and was only a book of 110 | the financial statement and estimates | not hesitate to make insinuations that

Here was a book beside him of

one of the number has been appointed
{for no other reason than that he wasa
{defeated candidate. On the other jtems
| passed—8125 for the Natural History
Society, 4,400 for public hospitals and
§1,100 for public health contingencies,
etc.—there was no discussion of uny con-
sequence.

Mr. Pitt§ gave notice of motion for
details of expenditure of: $5,263 on the
Fredericton bridge last year, aed to
.wkom paid, etc. ; also notice of motion
for correspondence regarding the removal
of Infantry Schcol Corps from ite present
quarters to the Government House pro-
perty. ]

Hou. Mr. Mitchell introduced a bill
further amending the act rslating to
solemnization of marriages,

sider supply in committee, Mr. Phinney
moved an amendment that Mr. Speaker
do not now leave the chair, but that it
be resolved that in the administration of
public affairs the expenditure be kept
within the income.

Prinney’s amendment was lost, the
vote being :

Yeas— Powell, Stockton, Phinney,
Shaw, Smith (St. John), Alward, Pitts,
Allen, Howe, Pinder, Perley—11.

Nays— Blair, Mitchell, Emnierson,

their methods of doing businese. Alllywpio  Tyeliie  Labillois, Gogain
ground for this complaint was removed Lewis, Harrison, ’Blmchard ’Theli;ulr’
today when the committees were named. Russell, Sivewright Mol,t Killam,
Why they were not appointed before it is Flewelling, Scovil : Baird' O’Brieﬁ
difficult to say, but they still bave (Northumberland), : I)ibble;, Dunn,
much time in which to work.“ McLeol, Wells, Feurir, O'Brien

(Charlotte), Hill—26.

The house in committee of supply
pnssec.i the item $165,000 for roads and
bridges, after di-cussion ending at half-
past one o'clock this (Wednesday) morn-
ing.

The item of 88,000 for steam naviga-
tion passed ; item of $16,300 for public
buildings, and item of $2,850 for
wiscellaneous expenses of public works
department.

Further consideration of supply

was
made the order of the day for this
(Thursday) afternoon. :

Hon: Mr. Mitchell submitted the
report of Hon. J. J..Fraser on the
Baihuret. echool investigation.

. Adjourned at 215 o'clock this
morning.

(From official report.)

Fredericton, March 29.—On motion
that the house resume comsideration of
supoly 1n committee, Mr. Howe moved
the following amendment ;

That Mr. Speaker do not now leave
the chair, but that it be resolved that,
whereas the traveliing expenses of - the
government have of late years consider-
ably increased ; this house is of the
opinion that they should ouly be paid on
a detailed statement of such expenditure
being given to the auditor gencral.

Mr. Howe said he did not intend

making any lengthy speech and ®the

amendment was not woved with a view

of blocking public business. The travel-

ling expenses of members of the govern-

ment had greatly increased of late years

and the opposition did not desire that the

public should imagine that (the opposi- :
tion) had not raised their voices against™
such increase, particulaily in face of the

falling revenue and the necessity for

greater economy, , .

The amendment was lost, the vote

being : Yeas—Powell, Stockton, Phif

aey, Smith, (St. John) Alward, Pitts,

Allen, Howe, Pinder, Perley.—10.

Nays—Blair, Mitchell, Emmerson,
Tweedie, Labillois, Gogain, Lewie,

Harrison, Blanchard, Theriault, Russell,
Sivewright, Killam, Smith (Westmor-
land), Scovil, O'Brien (Northumber-
land), Dibblee, Dudn, McLeod, Wells,
Fertis, O'Brien (Charlotte,) Hill—23.
The house then went into committee
of supply.
~ Upon the item of lunatic asylum
(%45,000) being taken up, Dr. Stockton
said that in February, 1893, a young
man namwed Ruddick Kirk was sent to
the asylum and in October, it was alleged
Ly his mother, had been summarily
ejected from the asyluw, and nothing
had been heard of him since.
Mr. Scovil —If Mrs. Kirk would come
to her home she might find out about
her boy.

Mr. Phinney said he had hoped that
some explanation would be given by the
government as to their present policy
with reference to the management of the
asylum, as to the municipalities, which
had been rather a hive question of late.
The assessment for this -year, by- the
arbitrary  authority of the attorney
general, had been withdrawn., Would
that involve a double assessment next
year, or was the assessment next year to
be reduced? He had examined the
report of the superintendent with interest.
Presumable that report was written in
December, and it muet have been com-
municated to the government before the
first of January, o that they must have
been advised of Dr. Steeves’ view of the

(Continued on inside page.)

" On motion that the house further con- .

-~

?

-

&

Wi 0




